Cold shrink straight joint with epoxy resin protection upto  42kV
36
ENERGY
                  //CABLE ACCESSORIES
Cable Joint Cold Shrink Joint JLSR
JLSR
Application
The JLSR The cold-shrinkable

Select product by dia. over
core insulation.
Order example:
Nominal voltage 12/20 kV,
Dia. over core insulation 23-
33mm
Conductor cross-section 95-
240 mm²
Part. name: JLSR-20/3.2
Conductor cross-section
 (mm2)
Dia. over core
insulation (mm) Art.-No.
Min. Max. Min. Max.
U0/U(Um) 6/10(12)kV - 6.35/11(12)kV
25 50 13.5 16.2 JLSW-10/3.1
70 120 16.5 21 JLSW-10/3.2
150 240 23 26.5 JLSW-10/3.3
300 400 27 30.5 JLSW-10/3.4
U0/U(Um) 8.7/15(17.5)kV
25 50 13.5 16.2 JLSW-15/3.1
70 120 16.5 21 JLSW-15/3.2
150 240 23 26.50 JLSW-15/3.3
300 400 30.7 35 JLSW-15/3.4
500 800 37 46 JLSW-15/3.5
U0/U(Um) 12/20(24)kV
35 70 16.2 23 JLSW-20/3.1
95 185 25 29.5 JLSW-20/3.2
240 400 30 34 JLSW-20/3.3
500 630 39.5 46 JLSW-20/3.4
U0/U(Um) 18/30(36)kV
35 70 22 27 JLSW-30/3.1
95 185 29.5 34 JLSW-30/3.2
240 400 39.5 46 JLSW-30/3.3
500 800 44 54 JLSW-30/3.4
U0/U(Um) 20.8/36(42)kV
50 70 29.5 30 JLSW-42/3.1
95 185 32 35 JLSW-42/3.2
240 400 38 44 JLSW-42/3.3
500 800 48 54 JLSW-42/3.4